
 
 

 Market report for May 5, 2023. Nice sale this week 

consisting of butcher cows and bulls, pairs and bred cows and 

a good run of feeder cattle. We sold 320 head of butcher cows 

and bulls. The cow market was $2-$3 lower than last week 

and bulls were steady. High yielding cows $100-$105.50. 

Leaner cows $88-$99 and thin cows $74-$87.50. High 

yielding bulls $109-$119. Low yielding bulls $95-$108. 

Cutting bulls 1000-1200# brought $120-$133. Cutting bulls 

700-950# brought $166-$177 Heiferettes were $130-$161. 

  

Pairs: 

Logan Ranch 29 Blk & Bwf 3 & 4 yr olds $2725 

  14 Blk & Bwf 2 yr olds   $2535 

Erwin Estate 10 Blk 4 yr olds   $2310 

  20 Blk BM pairs   $1675 

   Bred Cows: 

Hunter Cattle Co.  

  8 Blk cows  $1910-$2035/hd 

 

Excellent line up of feeders consisting of grass cattle 

& feedlot replacements. We had very good buyer attendance 

this week. Thank you to everyone for another successful week 

here at Crawford Livestock!   

Heifers: 

John Stewart 61 Blk Hfrs  492# $253.00 

John Stewart 11 Blk Hfrs  342# $252.50 

John Stewart 30 Blk Hfrs  416# $252.00 

H & T Bies Cattle. Co. 10 Blk Hfrs 477# $244.00 

H & T Bies Cattle. Co. 24 Blk Hfrs 533# $236.00 

Steve Schnose 26 Blk Hfrs  571# $234.00 

Gray’s Angus 13 Blk Hfrs  640# $213.50 

Gray’s Angus 14 Blk Hfrs  555# $211.00 

White River Ranch  11 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 641# $211.00 

H & T Bies Cattle. Co.  10 Blk & Red Hfrs 672# $191.00 

Steve Schnose 12 Blk Hfrs  872# $174.00 

Burke & Bauer 15 Blk Hfrs  877# $163.00 

 

Steers: 

John Stewart 26 Blk Strs  442# $291.00 

John Stewart 57 Blk & Bwf Strs 512# $281.00 

Don Littrel 41 Blk Strs  597# $263.25 

Don Littrel 80 Blk Strs  706# $250.00 

H & T Bies Cattle. Co.  12 Blk Strs  409# $247.00 

N&S Farms 10 Red & Rwf Strs 555# $235.00 

Elvin Staman 20 Blk Strs  666# $233.00 

H & T Bies Cattle. Co.  26 Blk Strs  529# $231.00 

Don Littrel 30 Blk Strs  759# #227.50 

Carl Sanders 18 Blk Strs  706# $225.00 

Burke & Bauer 71 Blk Strs  780# $212.00 

Burke & Bauer 132 Blk & Bwf Strs 870# $209.50 

Burke & Bauer 132 Blk & Bwf Strs 868# $207.50 

Burke & Bauer 198 Blk Strs  879# $206.25 

Burke & Bauer 264 Blk & Bwf Strs 875# $203.00 

Burke & Bauer 124 Blk & Bwf Strs 963# $195.50 

 

    Friday, May 12 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred Heifer 

& Cow & Pair Sale & Federle Ranch 38th Annual Production 

Bull Sale + an ALL breeds bull sale 

Friday, May 19 – Special Dry Cow Sale & Steve Erwin’s 

Estate Auction 

Friday, May 26 – NO SALE – Happy Memorial Day! 

Friday, June 2 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale  

Friday, June 9 – NO SALE 

Friday, June 16-Special Dry Cow Sale-Legend Buttes Catalog 

Horse Sale 

Friday, June 23 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale  

Friday, June 30 - NO SALE 

Friday, July 7 –– Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, July 14 – NO SALE 

Friday, July 21 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, July 28 – NO SALE 

Friday, August 4– NO SALE – Enjoy your County Fairs 

Friday, August 11 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 18 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 25 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 1 – NO SALE – Happy Labor Day! 

Friday, September 8 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale 

Friday, September 15 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 22 – Special Dry Cow Sale-Legend Buttes 

Catalog Horse Sale 

Friday, September 29 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Calf 

Sale 

Thursday, October 5 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 5 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 12 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 13 – Special Anniversary Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 19 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 20 – Special Calf Sale – Featuring Red Angus  

Thursday, October 26 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 27 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 2 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 3 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 9 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 10 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 16 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 17 – Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow Sale  

Sunday, November 19 – Ft. Robinson Buffalo & Longhorn 

Sale *plus guest consignor 

Thursday, November 23 & Friday, November 24 – NO SALE 

– Happy Thanksgiving 

Thursday, November 30 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, December 1 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, December 7 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, December 8 – Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale 

Friday, December 15 – Regular Cattle Sale – LAST SALE OF 

2023! 



 

 

 

 


